STATEMENT OF CANVASS
STATEMENT OF CANVASS

STATE OF NEW YORK

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

STATEMENT OF THE WHOLE NUMBER OF VOTES CAST FOR ALL THE CANDIDATES FOR THE OFFICE OF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME
COURT, FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, AT A GENERAL ELECTION HELD IN THE SAID STATE, ON THE 7TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2000
WHEREIN THE SEVERAL COUNTIES IN WHICH THE SAID VOTES WERE DISTINGUISHED.

FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

PARTY NAME COUNTY
CLINTON ESSEX FRANKLIN FULTON HAMILTON MONTGOMERY ST. LAWRENCE
REPUBLICAN Vincent J.  Reilly, Jr. 13,111 8,252 6,968 10,276 2,131 7,866 14,799
DEMOCRATIC Mark L. Powers 10,184 4,868 5,963 5,293 680 6,103 13,890
CONSERVATIVE VincentJ. Reilly, Jr. 912 508 429 600 133 748 1,085
BLANK, VOID, SCATTERING 6,920 4,571 4,382 5,739 789 6,398 10,637
TOTAL 31,127 18,199 17,742 21,908 3,733 21,115 40,411
RECAP
FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PARTY NAME COUNTY
CLINTON ESSEX FRANKLIN FULTON HAMILTON MONTGOMERY ST. LAWRENCE
REPUBLICAN Vincent J. Reilly, Jr. 13,111 8,252 6,968 10,276 2,131 7,866 14,799
CONSERVATIVE VincentJ. Reilly, Jr. 912 508 429 600 133 748 1,085
DEMOCRATIC Mark L. Powers 10,184 4,868 5,963 5,293 680 6,103 13,890

SARATOGA
44,818
28,812

3,179

18,846

95,655

SARATOGA
44,818
3,179

28,812

SCHENECTADY
28,764

23,064

3,003

12,835

67,666

SCHENECTADY
28,764
3,003

23,064

WARREN
13,450
7,415
974

6,943

28,782

WARREN
13,450
974

7,415

WASHINGTON
11,238

6,196

827

5,705

23,966

WASHINGTON
11,238
827

6,196

TOTAL
161,673
112,468

12,398

83,765

370,304

TOTAL
161,673
12,398

174,071

112,468



	STATEMENT OF CANVASS
	FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
	RECAP FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT



