## STATEMENT OF CANVASS STATEMENT OF CANVASS

STATE OF NEW YORK

:

STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS

STATEMENT OF THE WHOLE NUMBER OF VOTES CAST FOR ALL THE CANDIDATES FOR THE OFFICE OF JUSTICE OF THE SUPREME COURT, FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT, AT A GENERAL ELECTION HELD IN THE SAID STATE, ON THE 7TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2000 WHEREIN THE SEVERAL COUNTIES IN WHICH THE SAID VOTES WERE DISTINGUISHED.

## FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

PARTY	PARTY NAME			COUNTY										
			CLINTON	ESSEX	FRANKLIN	FULTON	HAMILTON	MONTGOMERY	ST. LAWRENCE	SARATOGA	SCHENECTADY	WARREN	WASHINGTON	
REPUBLICAN	Vincent J.	Reilly, Jr.	13,111	8,252	6,968	10,276	2,131	7,866	14,799	44,818	28,764	13,450	11,238	161,673
DEMOCRATIC	Mark L.	Powers	10,184	4,868	5,963	5,293	680	6,103	13,890	28,812	23,064	7,415	6,196	112,468
CONSERVATIVE	Vincent J.	Reilly, Jr.	912	508	429	600	133	748	1,085	3,179	3,003	974	827	12,398
	BLANK, V	OID, SCATTERING	6,920	4,571	4,382	5,739	789	6,398	10,637	18,846	12,835	6,943	5,705	83,765
	TOTAL		31,127	18,199	17,742	21,908	3,733	21,115	40,411	95,655	67,666	28,782	23,966	370,304
RECAP FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT														
PARTY	NAME		COUNTY											
			CLINTON	ESSEX	FRANKLIN	FULTON	HAMILTON	MONTGOMERY	ST. LAWRENCE	SARATOGA	SCHENECTADY	WARREN	WASHINGTON	TOTAL
REPUBLICAN	Vincent J.	Reilly, Jr.	13,111	8,252	6,968	10,276	2,131	7,866	14,799	44,818	28,764	13,450	11,238	161,673
CONSERVATIVE	Vincent J.	Reilly, Jr.	912	508	429	600	133	748	1,085	3,179	3,003	974	827 _	12,398
														174,071 <b>ELECTED</b>
DEMOCRATIC	Mark L.	Powers	10,184	4,868	5,963	5,293	680	6,103	13,890	28,812	23,064	7,415	6,196	112,468